THE DATASHEET OF
MAX1745AUB+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX1744/MAX1745 are step-down DC-DC con-
trollers capable of handling up to 36V inputs. These
parts use a proprietary current-limited control scheme
for excellent light- and full-load efficiency, while their

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1776; Rev 4; 8/09
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1744EUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 μMAX
MAX1744AUB+ -40°C to +125°C 10 μMAX
MAX1744EUB/V+ -40°C to +85°C 10 μMAX
MAX1745EUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 μMAX
MAX1745AUB+ -40°C to +125°C 10 μMAX
MAX1745EUB/V+ -40°C to +85°C 10 μMAX
GND OUT
REF
VL
CS
MAX1744
3/5
5V
3.3V
ON
OFF SHDN
IN VH EXT P
IN
4.5V TO 36V
OUT
3.3V
OR 5V
Typical Operating Circuit
1
+
2
3
4
5
10
9
8
7
6
IN
EXT
VH
3/5 (FB)
( ) ARE FOR MAX1745 ONLY.
REF
VL
GND
MAX1744